

Order No. 03.

Date -03-08-2018.

Today is fixed for appearance. Eleven accused persons are present by filing hazira. Ld. P.P. in – charge. and Ld. Counsel is also present on behalf of the accused persons.

Heard. Considered..

Let the case record be transferred to the Ld. A.D.J. 2<sup>nd</sup> Court

Kakdwip, South 24 parganas ,for disposal.

To 04-09-2018 for appearance of the accused persons before the Ld. transferee Court.